Pre-tax IRR
9%

after repayment*
1188

3%

Cumulative revenues

Fully Private

Cost sharing
Team owner  Government

Pre-tax IRR

after repayment*
1605

Pre-tax IRR
8%

Cumulative revenues

MLB Hybrid

Cost sharing
Team owner  Government

Cumulative results

Page 49 Final Report – 12 December 2013 – CONFIDENTIAL

Sensitivity Analysis

► Sensitivity analyses have been performed to identify the key drivers of financial viability, using the pre-tax IRR of
the integrated (team and stadium) business as a metric

► The following table presents a summary of the main sensitivities:

► Based on these sensitivities, inputs related to tickets sales have the biggest impact on the pre-tax IRR
► Acquisition costs as a slightly bigger impact than stadium costs because of the cost sharing with the public sector

during the construction phase, although marginal given the size of the investments are already significant
► Long term financing costs and CAD/USD exchange rate have a minimal impact given the 30 year horizon of the

analysis and the positive operating results

Key Inputs Base case value Sensitivity Fully private MLB Hybrid Stadium Authority
Base case 3% 8% 9%

Average tickets sold 28,080
22,410 -1% 4% 5%
25,090 2% 6% 7%
31,250 5% 10% 10%

Public sector contribution 67% 50% n/a 7% 7%

Long term interest rate -
1% increase 3% 8% 8%
1% decrease 4% 8% 9%

Average ticket price -
10% increase 5% 9% 10%
10% decrease 2% 7% 7%

Average suite price $2,000 $4,000 5% 10% 10%

Stadium construction costs $426M
$375M 4% 8% 9%
$500M 2% 7% 8%

Team acquisition price $525M
$475M 4% 9% 9%
$575M 3% 7% 8%

CAD/USD exchange rate $1.00 (par) $0.90 3% 7% 8%

Page 50 Final Report – 12 December 2013 – CONFIDENTIAL

Items not considered in the financial results

Infrastructure costs

► Because the final site of the ballpark has not been settled, estimating infrastructure costs at this time is not possible

► The City of Montreal would normally evaluate a business case for infrastructure investment based on projected property tax
revenue from the site and surrounding development

► Municipal infrastructure costs are typically a function of urban regeneration and property development around the site

Team operations between acquisition and new stadium opening